506720643 06/17/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6767461 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NUMERIFY, INC.	06/09/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIGITAL.AI SOFTWARE, INC.
Street Address:	5601 GRANITE PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 720
City:	PLANO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75024

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17342540

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (443)283-8430

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4432837000

Email: patent@rahmanllc.com

Correspondent Name: RAHMAN LLC

Address Line 1: 5850 WATERLOO ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 140

Address Line 4: COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NMFY.P020CONT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MOHAMMAD S. RAHMAN

SIGNATURE: /Mohammad S. Rahman/

DATE SIGNED: 06/17/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=NMFY.P020CONT_Assignment_06092021#page1.tif source=NMFY.P020CONT_Assignment_06092021#page2.tif

PATENT 506720643 REEL: 056573 FRAME: 0694

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, the following entity:

Numerify, Inc.

is a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, and Numerify, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") agrees to sell, assign, and transfer the entire world wide right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in the patents and patent applications identified below, and further acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto:

Digital.ai Software, Inc.

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, and Digital ai Software, Inc. (hereinafter the "Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the patent(s) and/or patent application(s) listed below:

(1) AIDS FOR PORTING PREDICTIVE MODELS ACROSS TENANTS AND HANDLING IMPACT OF SOURCE CHANGES ON PREDICTIVE MODELS as set forth in United States Patent Application Serial No. 17/342,540 filed on June 8, 2021

to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, and legal assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such legal rights may be or have been granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

The undersigned Assignor and Assignee hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this Assignment and issue any and all such patents and counterpart patents and patent applications to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

The Assignor hereby warrants, covenants, and agrees that it has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests hereby sold and assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

The Assignor hereby warrants, covenants, and agrees that it, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding relating to the patents and patent applications listed above (hereinafter "the patent rights"), communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the Assignor relating to such patent rights; and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, and its legal representatives, to secure, maintain, and enforce patent protection for such patent rights and for vesting title to such patent rights in the Assignee, and in particular to perfect title to the patent rights, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, in the United States and worldwide.

The Assignor and Assignee hereby grant the Assignor's and/or Assignee's legal representative(s) with authorized power of attorney to insert in this document any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for filing and/or recordation of this document.

This assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the State of Delaware.

Assignor: Numerify, Inc.	
Assignor Address: 1054 South De Anza Boulevard, Su	nite 203, San Jose, CA 95129
Signature:	Date: <u>June 9, 2021</u>
Name of Authorized Officer (on behalf of Assignor):	Ashok Reddy
Title of Authorized Officer (on behalf of Assignor): C	hief Executive Officer
Assignee: Digital.ai Software, Inc. Assignee Address: 5601 Granite Parkway, Suite 720, I	
Signature: Ashok Keddy	Date: <u>June 9, 2021</u>
Name of Authorized Officer (on behalf of Assignee):	Ashok Reddy
Title of Authorized Officer (on behalf of Assignee): C	hief Executive Officer (CFO)